B

P W
ﬂ.k\l, LIBERTY =

CLIBEREYS

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
MINISTRY OF GENDER EQUALITY, POVERTY ERADICATION AND SOCIAL WELFARE

EXECUYIVE SUMMARY FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF FOOD ITEMS FOR THE MARGINALIZED COMMUNITIES,
PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/36-05/2023

LOT, 5: OTJOZONDJUPA REGION

Market price N$2,859,522.48
Affordability margin is 15% below and above the market price N$2,430,594.11 to N$3,288,450.85

E._: Good Affirmative | Business .
Name of ale Ooo.a Standing Action Registrati m::.mmm Performanc Total Bid A ;
No . d all Standing . : Certifica . Findings Recommendation
Bidders Social Compliance on e Guarantee Price
vwm@ Tax Security Certificate | Certificate L
J.0 EPITOME S
1 TRADING CC = - . - - - 2211,966.32 - Not Recommended
Recommended, as First
bidder having submitted the
- lowest evaluated
3 | panierRETON v ¥ v ¥ " v $ _<_m.m~ the substantially responsive bid
CONSULTANT CC 2,459,817.60 requirement which meets the
qualification criteria
specified in the bidding
document




Performance

EHENGELAMANIA Not S guarantee/ letter
NYA Y Y hed 5 467 364.85 fint ; Not recommended
(ESTRIENT C6 attache ,462,364. of intent no
attached
Performance
Not uarantee/ letter
SAA INVESTMENT . v S guara / —
cC attached 2,484,899.66 of intent not
attached
Performance
MOONSTONE . City of Not S guarantee/ letter PR—
SUPPLY CC Whk attached 2,591,914.76 of intent not
attached
Performance
uarantee/ letter
MUKEFD: Y b 10% not ? ° of _:ﬁm:“:o.ﬂ Not recommended
INVESTMENT CC sufficient 2,593,650.74 .
sufficient to cover
the procurement
Affirmative action
DECADE Not S compliance
Y Y Not recommended
TRADING CC attached 2,746,969.90 certificate not
attached
Performance
Not guarantee
HLORIDA Y Y fficient > ttached not Not ded
INVESTVIENTCE sufficien 2,758,352.90 m. .mn ed no ot recommende
enough sufficient to cover
the procurement
Not . Performance
NOVA Not
Y sufficient guarantee Not recommended
INVESTMENT CC attached m:ocmr 2,808,370.81 attached not

sufficient to cover




the procurement;
fitness certificate
not attached

Performance

ntee/ lett
- ZUVA v Not ? mcm:.. ee/ letter Not recommended
INVESTMENT CC attached 2,833,072.30 of intent not
attached
Recommended, as second
bidder having submitted the
lowest evaluated
1 UETUESA Y v S Meet the substantially responsive bid
TRADING CC 2,850,210.00 requirement which meets the
qualification criteria
specified in the bidding
document
Social security
DOPPY S good standing
12 co Y Not recommended
INVESTMENT CC Py 2,886,089.00 | certificate not recomm
certified
Charged VAT on
zero rated items;
BEKSMARIE Not S Performance
13 Y Not recommended
INVESTMENT CC attached 2,900,304.60 | guarantee/ letter
of intent not
attached
Recommended, as third
bidder having submitted the
14 NOBLE PRESTIGE Y Y > _<_m.mﬁ the lowest evaluated
INVESTMENT CC N‘®m°~wom.mm —.mn_._:.m—.-._m:.n mﬂcmamﬂnmm——% q.mm—.uO:mm<m bid

which meets the
qualification criteria




24

PERFORMANCE
DEVELOPMENT
CENTRE

$
3,064,469.98

Exceeds the affordability line

25

BLUE DAWN
INVESTMENT CC

s
3,066,146.50

Exceeds the affordability line

26

AMTSHILA
INVESTMENT CC

$
3,107,009.15

Exceeds the affordability line

27

TCG TRADING
ENTERPRISES CC

S
3,112,762.00

Exceeds the affordability line

28

BAYARENA
INVESTMENT CC

$
3,123,104.11

Exceeds the affordability line

29

OVALAMBA
GENERAL
SERVICES CC

S
3,128,411.23

Exceeds the affordability line

30

HEINA TRADING
cC

s
3,129,584.00

Exceeds the affordability line

31

VERS TRADING
AND
CONSTRUCTION
cc

$
3,145,201.38

Exceeds the affordability line

32

BULL ELEPHANT
TRADING CC

s
3,168,021.00

Exceeds the affordability line

33

MANIC
INVESTMENT CC

$
3,170,850.12

Exceeds the affordability line

34

GONGARENI
INVESTMENT CC

$
3,197,979.60

Exceeds the affordability line

35

EQUITY TECHICAL

Exceeds the affordability line




AND SUPPLY CC

3,198,040.33

36

NAVEMA
INVESTMENT CC

S
3,230,238.00

Exceeds the affordability line

37

GEE AND SONS
TRADING CC

s
3,241,624.60

Exceeds the affordability line

38

TRUSTVIA
TRADING CC

S
3,256,448.00

Exceeds the affordability line

39

RAMORONA
INVESTMENT CC

S
3,256,532.04

Exceeds the affordability line

40

MONO TRADING
cc

$
3,266,765.15

Exceeds the affordability line

41

TAFINA TRADING
cC

$
3,297,102.11

Exceeds the affordability line

42

MYRIAD
INVESTMENT CC

S
3,326,429.22

Exceeds the affordability line

43

AGRIGATE
TRADING CC

s
3,337,024.14

Exceeds the affordability line

44

NEW SUCCESS
INVESTMENT CC

s
3,339,859.15

Exceeds the affordability line

45

RA INVESTMENT
cc

s
3,366,034.02

Exceeds the affordability line

46

NDIRU
INVESTMENT CC

S
3,374,168.62

Exceeds the affordability line

47

TUTHIKAMENI
PAMWE
INVESTMENT CC

s
3.377,773.79

Exceeds the affordability line




ZDOROVO $
48 COMMERCIAL Exceeds the affordability line
GROUP CC 3,409,658.10
49 | ESH TRADING CC ? Exceeds the affordability line
3,438,921.70
50 HALE 2 Exceeds the affordability line
INVESTMENT CC 3,440,944.81
51 LB TED 2 Exceeds the affordability line
PROMOTION CC 3,454,633.66
52 BUNGEL ? Exceeds the affordability line
TRADING CC 3,632,093.76
53 Kwy ? Exceeds the affordability line
INVESTMENT CC 3,658,380.46
OMUTHITU $
54 TRADING 3743.333.99 Exceeds the affordability line
ENTERPRISES CC ! ! ’
POSH HUB $
55 TRADING 3752 912.00 Exceeds the affordability line
ENTERPRISES CC ! ! ’
56 RENDEZ VOUS 2 Exceeds the affordability line
3,802,975.06
HADASSAH S -
57 ENTERPRISESICC 3.826,762.47 Exceeds the affordability line
AFRICHEM
58 y Exceeds the affordability line
INVESTMENT CC 3,855,145.50
AF AND SONS G
59 wboow_om.wm Exceeds the affordability line

INVESTMENT CC




NAM LINK S

60 TRADING - Exceeds the affordability line
ENTERPRISES CC 3,881,352.00

61 PETABYTEE 2 - Exceeds the affordability line
INVESTMENT CC - = - 4,003,141.60

62 KD ? - Exceeds the affordability line
INVESTMENT CC - - = 4,014,317.65

63 SHAFA TRADING ? - Exceeds the affordability line
ENTERPRISES CC - - - 4,177,397.00

64 WASHA ? - Exceeds the affordability line
INVESTMENT CC - - - 4,493,300.50 t

65 <_>m_.mm,n\<0xxm ) ) ) No quote No bid price Not recommended

attached

Recommendation by the Procurement Committee:

In terms of section 55(1) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No.15 of 2015), the Procurement Committee recommended that the procurement contract for the
procurement of food items for the Marginalized Communities, Procurement Reference Number: G/RFQ/36-01/2023 be awarded to PP IMMIGRATION CONSULTANT CC
bidder having submitted the lowest evaluated substantially responsive bid which meets the qualification criteria specified in the bidding document to the amount of N$

17.60 for Lot, 5: Otjozondjupa Region.

2,459

person of the Procurement Committee

Approved/ As-Amended/-net-approved—

_<_.m. Martha Mbombo
Executive Director




